
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 04-06-2024 09:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 04-06-2024 09:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 155 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Pmo

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Jaduguda

Total Quantity/कुल  मा ा 8710

Item Category/मद केटेगर�
Laying plain cement concrete 1153 , 1st class brick work ,
12 mm thick cement plaster , Demolishing PCC BW RCC ,
Providing and laying APP 3mm waterproofing

BOQ Title/बीओ)यू शीष%क Roof Treatment works in various buildings of Jadugoda Mill
2024

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष- से एमएसई छूट  No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष- से 1टाट%अप छूट  No

Document required from seller/�व2ेता  से मांगे
गए द1तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से 4रवस% नीलामी स52य 5कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 6कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category Providing and laying APP 3mm waterproofing

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मू7यांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� 1प9ीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

 

Bid Number/बोली 2मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2024/B/4853735

Dated/5दनांक : 14-05-2024

Bid Document/ �बड द1तावेज़

1 / 13



Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनत �बड मू7य 4393385

Evaluation Method/मू7यांकन पCित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बEक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 43934

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बEक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 6ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपेHIत अविध (मह�ने). 26

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत- के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इJछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द1तावेज़ 61तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व1तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 6दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हE। Mयापा4रयN को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथP के पI मQ होनी चा5हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथP : 
Chief Manager A/c Works
JADUGUDA, Department of Atomic Energy, URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, PMO
(Posibabu I)

Splitting/�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 5कया गया.

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

2 / 13



1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .The
buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023.
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY.The buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Laying Plain Cement Concrete 1153

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/2मशः Uणेी 1 और Uणेी 2 के  1थानीय आपूित%कता% के  Vप मQ अह%ता 6ाW करने के  िलए आवXयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�9याँ 

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

3 / 13

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/10/item_specification_2024-04-10-15-23-25_dbde01277eeabfff27d954d8c499a823.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/10/price_2024-04-10-15-23-25_eceed6d1c445224ddc1d7d14b7ae7f72.csv


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/4रपो5टZग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./2.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/4रपो5टZग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर� के
5दन

1 Sulabh Kumar Bais
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

50 365

1st Class Brick Work

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/2मशः Uणेी 1 और Uणेी 2 के  1थानीय आपूित%कता% के  Vप मQ अह%ता 6ाW करने के  िलए आवXयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�9याँ 

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/4रपो5टZग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./2.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/4रपो5टZग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर� के
5दन

1 Sulabh Kumar Bais
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

5 365

12 Mm Thick Cement Plaster

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/2मशः Uणेी 1 और Uणेी 2 के  1थानीय आपूित%कता% के  Vप मQ अह%ता 6ाW करने के  िलए आवXयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�9याँ 

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

4 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/10/item_specification_2024-04-10-15-23-25_dbde01277eeabfff27d954d8c499a823.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/10/price_2024-04-10-15-23-25_eceed6d1c445224ddc1d7d14b7ae7f72.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/10/item_specification_2024-04-10-15-23-25_dbde01277eeabfff27d954d8c499a823.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/10/price_2024-04-10-15-23-25_eceed6d1c445224ddc1d7d14b7ae7f72.csv


Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/4रपो5टZग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./2.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/4रपो5टZग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर� के
5दन

1 Sulabh Kumar Bais
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

2000 365

Demolishing PCC BW RCC

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/2मशः Uणेी 1 और Uणेी 2 के  1थानीय आपूित%कता% के  Vप मQ अह%ता 6ाW करने के  िलए आवXयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�9याँ 

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/4रपो5टZग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./2.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/4रपो5टZग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर� के
5दन

1 Sulabh Kumar Bais
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

5 365

5 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/10/item_specification_2024-04-10-15-23-25_dbde01277eeabfff27d954d8c499a823.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/10/price_2024-04-10-15-23-25_eceed6d1c445224ddc1d7d14b7ae7f72.csv


Providing And Laying APP 3mm Waterproofing

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/2मशः Uणेी 1 और Uणेी 2 के  1थानीय आपूित%कता% के  Vप मQ अह%ता 6ाW करने के  िलए आवXयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�9याँ 

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/4रपो5टZग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No./2.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/4रपो5टZग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर� के
5दन

1 Sulabh Kumar Bais
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

6650 365

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/2ेता  \ारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शत^

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

6 / 13

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/10/item_specification_2024-04-10-15-23-25_dbde01277eeabfff27d954d8c499a823.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/10/price_2024-04-10-15-23-25_eceed6d1c445224ddc1d7d14b7ae7f72.csv


“Roof Treatment works in various buildings of Jaduguda Mill (2024)”

Estimated amount = Rs. 43,93,385.00 /-

Duration of Bid = 12 Months (365 days)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (D.D./Banker’s cheque  only in favour of Uranium Corporation of India Li

mited Only)

EMD Amount = Rs. 43,934.00 /-

The eligible criteria to qualify in Techno commercial Part are as below:-

1) Average Annual financial turnover during the last 3(Three) consecutive financial years, ending on 31.03.2023 shal
l be at least 30% (13.18 Lakhs) of the estimated cost supported by the audited annual accounts of each year.

2) Bidder shall have successfully completed similar works during last 7 (Seven) years ending on 31.03.2024  as per a
ny one of following:

a) Three(3) similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 40% (17.57 lakhs) of the estimated c
ost.

or

b) Two (2) similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 50%  (21.97 lakhs) of the estimated c
ost.

or

c) One (1) similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 80% (35.15 lakhs) of the estimated co
st.

The corporation may request to the bidder to visit the proposed work site to well acquaint about the site work before 
filling the rate /submit the Bid.

3) Bidders must attach Work Order and work done certificate mentioned executed amount and date of 
completion.

4) Similar works means “Experience in execution of work with any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU
/ Public Listed Company for Civil Construction work or Civil Maintenance work.”

5) SCOPE OF WORK

1. Roof Treatment works with Atactic Polypropylene Polymer (APP) modified prefabricated five layer 3 mm thick wat
er proofing membrane on various buildings.

2. Name of the Buildings-

a)      Mill Site Office

b)      CRD Building

7 / 13



c)       Old Mill and New Mill

d)      Electrical Substation

e)      Central Store

f)       Auto Section

g)      OMMS cum Civil

h)      Personnel Office

The above building list mentioned is tentative list. The same will be updated time to time and communicated to part
y well in advance. The party has to do roof treatment works as per instruction of Engineer in Charge.

3. All Safety arrangements like Staging with Cup lock system with Jallis or green nets shall be in the scope of contrac
tor. No separate payment shall be done for safety arrangements. However reimbursement for safety equipments
will be applicable as per NIT terms and condition. Also without proper safety arrangements no work shall be allowed 
for the day.

4. Medical checkup followed by Height pass from safety department is a mandatory requirement to work at height a
s specified by safety manual/department.

5. Concrete work PCC (1:4:8).

6. Brick work with common burnt (1:6) mix.

7. Dismantling of RCC & Brick Work for existing old foundation.

8. All transport vehicles arrange by the contractor.

9. All materials will be supplied by contractor within given time frame by EIC.

Note:-Contractors are advised to see the area get acquainted with the actual features of the land where work is to b
e executed and get other related information before quoting their rates for carrying out the work successfully.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

1. All work for civil item shall be carried out as per latest Indian standard, CPWD/ISI and MOST specification which sha
ll form part of this specification and instruction of the Engineer in Charge in case of conflict or where an aspect of wo
rk is not covered by the Indian Standard and specification Engineers instruction shall be strictly followed.

2. All the fine and coarse aggregate shall conform to latest IS-383/MOST specification.

6) PENALTY: Penalty Clause will not be applicable.

7) Labour escalation:

The Labour wage escalation will be paid taking labour component @30% as per formula mentioned below up to the 
scheduled completion date including duly approved Time Extension, if any, on the items mentioned in the schedule 
of the items and rates. No escalation will be attracted for the period beyond duly approved time extension.

V = [30% x (L –Lo)/Lo] x W, Where

V = Extra amount to be paid in Rupees

Lo = Rate of unskilled workmen as Chaibasa as on opening of Bid

L = Rate of unskilled workmen as per ALC (C), Chaibasa for the period under consideration.

W = Total Value of work done in Rupees for the period under consideration

8 / 13



8) Reimbursement cost- for Safety equipment, Reimbursement will be done as per below-(Safety shoes-Rs. 500 /-,
Safety helmet- Rs. 300/-, Mask – Rs. 50 /- and jacket – Rs. 250/-). Cost of the same may be reimbursed @every six m
onth per manpower after submission of Original Invoice with RA Bill.

9) Security Deposit /Performance Security-

In addition to ePBG- 5% as mentioned in Gem Bid, additional-5% ePBG as Security deposit shall be applicable.Theref
ore Total amount of Security deposit shall be limited to 10 % of the awarded value of work. (As per Schedule- F of G
CC Page No. 70 of 70 of NIT).

ePBG Detail-

Advisory Bank - State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage - 10.00 %

SD Amount - Rs. 4,39,339.00 /-

Duration of ePBG required - 26 months.

10) EMD Details -

Advisory Bank - State Bank of India

EMD Amount - Rs. 43,934.00 /-

11) Schedule of Quantity -

Uranium Corporation of India Limited

SOQ : "Roof Treatment works in various buildings of Jad
uguda Mill (2024)"

S.L.
No. Description Quantity Unit

1

Laying plain cement concrete 1:1
½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand (
zone-III) : 3 graded stone
aggregate 20 mm nominal size) f
or floors, drain, pavement, hard s
urfacing including loading, unload
ing,  transportation of materials fr
om stock yard to work site. Finishi
ng concrete surface, in line, level,
curing, de-watering etc. all compl
ete as per specification and instru
ction of the EIC.

50.00 Cum

9 / 13



2

1st class brick work with bricks in
superstructure at all heights in ce
ment mortar 1:6 (1cement : 6 san
d) to correct, line, level, and plum
b including raking out the joints, c
uring, scaffolding, loading, unload
ing, transporting materials from s
tock yard to work site. Etc. all co
mplete as per specification, drawi
ng and directed by Engineer-in-ch
arge.

5.00 Cum

3

12 mm thick cement plaster to all
brick / concrete works etc. in wall
s of surfaces in cement mortar 1:
6 (1 cement : 6 sand) including sc
affolding , backing the surface , s
moothen finishing to correct line l
evel, plumb as required, curing lo
ading, unloading, transportation o
f materials from stock yard to wor
k site etc. complete at all levels e
tc. complete as per drawing , spe
cification and instruction of the En
gineer-in-charge.

2000.00 SQM

4

Demolishing (at any level) various
grade plain cement concrete or B
rick work  or RCC in foundation, fl
oor or Roof etc. and disposal of m
aterial and boulder within 3 km le
ad by department dumper includi
ng stacking serviceable materials 
at site as per instruction of the En
gineer-in-charge.

5.00 Cum

10 / 13



5

Providing and laying APP (Atactic 
Polypropylene Polymer) modified 
prefabricated five layer 3 mm thic
k water proofing membrane, blac
k finished reinforced with non-wo
ven polyester matt consisting of a
coat of bitumen primer for bitume
n membrane @ 0.40 litre/sqm by 
the same membrane manufactur
e of density at 25°C, 0.87-0.89 kg
/litre and viscocity 70-160 cps. Ov
er the primer coat the layer of me
mbrane shall be laid using Butane
Torch and sealing all joints etc, an
d preparing the surface complete.
The vital physical and chemical p
arameters of the membrane shall 
be as under : Jointstrength in long
itudinal and transverse direction 
at 23°C as 650/ 450N/5cm. Tear s
trength in longitudinal and transv
erse direction as 300/250N. Softe
ning point of membrane not less t
han 150°C. Cold flexibility shall b
e upto -2°C when tested in accord
ance with ASTM, D - 5147. The la
ying of membrane shall be got do
ne through the authorised applica
tor of the manufacturer of membr
ane : 3 mm thick. (Cost of Remov
al/ demolishing or scrapping the o
ld or existing APP or any other wa
terproofing layer is included in thi
s item, no separate payment will 
be done)

6650.00 Sqm

.

3. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
payable at
JADUGUDA
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

4. Forms of EMD and PBG

11 / 13



Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
payable at
JADUGUDA
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

5. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Payment online through RTGS /
internet banking also (besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). On-line payment shall be in
Beneficiary name

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
Account No.
33135840169
IFSC Code
SBIN0000227
Bank Name
STATE BANK OF INDIA
Branch address
JADUGUDA
. Successful Bidder to indicate Contract number and name of Seller entity in the transaction details field at
the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer in
place of PBG within 15 days of award of contract.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ1वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.

12 / 13

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/May/GEM_2024_B_4853735/CLM0010/NIT_Roof_96893202-fe25-43ac-a2391715681751862_UCILJADCIVIL.docx
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा_य शत- के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा_य शत- के खंड 26 के संदभ% मQ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 6ितबंध के संबंध मQ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मQ �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सIम 6ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मQ भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 5कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तdकाल समाW करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध_यवाद---

13 / 13

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240514

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Laying Plain Cement Concrete 1153 (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	1st Class Brick Work (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	12 Mm Thick Cement Plaster (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Demolishing PCC BW RCC (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Providing And Laying APP 3mm Waterproofing (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


